

GOVT.OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF THE JORHAT MUNICIPAL BOARD

JORHAT-785001, ASSAM

Email:-chairmanjmb01@gmail.com No. JMB/15th Finance/SWM/Tied-15/2022-23/7510 Website:- www.jorhatmunicipalboard.in

Dated, Jorhat the 10th January, 2023

Notice inviting Request for Proposal (RFP)

The Chairperson & Executive Officer, Jorhat Municipal Board, Jorhat invite bids (two bids system i.e. *Technical Bid & Financial Bid*) from reputed Companies/Firms/agencies for "Selection of Concessionaire for Design-Build-Operate-Transfer for a Moving Bed Bio Reactor (MBBR) technology of 15 KLD FSTP for 3 years in Jorhat City". Detail terms and conditions will be uploaded at e-procurement portal website <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u> or ULB official website: <u>www.jorhatmunicipalboard.in</u> from **11/01/2023**.

Sl. No.	Name of the w	vork	Estimated amount	EMD/Bid Security	Bid Processing Fee
1	1 Selection of Concessionaire for Moving Bed Bio Reactor (MBBR) technology based project of a 15 KLD FSTP for 3 years in Jorhat		Rs 1,18,98,438.00 (Rupees One Crore Eighteen Lakhs Ninety eight Thousand Four Hundred Thirty eight only)	SC/OBC/ST: 1% General :2% of estimated amount	Rs.2,400.00 (Rupees Two thousand four hundred) only
SCHEDULE FOR BID PROCEDURE					
Submission of Bid Up to 2.00 PM		on 01/02/2023			
Opening of Technical Bid 02		<u>02/02/2023</u> at 3.30 PM			
1 0		AT Road, Unnayan Bhawan, Jorhat Municipal Board Office, Jorhat, Assam,785001			
Officer inviting Bid		The Chairperson & Executive Officer, Jorhat Municipal Board, Jorhat			

Note:

- 1. Online mode of submission of Technical and Financial Bid is mandatory. Manual submission of bid will not be accepted.
- 2. In the event of date of bid opening being a holiday, the activities will take place on the next working day.
- 3. Bidders are advised to scan their Papers at 100dpi (in black & white mode) in 'PDF' format for multiple pages with maximum file size of 25MB. If numbers of pages exceed, the bidders are advised to create multiple files and upload the same in "Upload additional document" stage.
- 4. All the interested bidders are requested to read the bid document carefully before submission of their bid.

Chairperson Jorhat Municipal Board Executive Officer Jorhat Municipal Board

Dated, Jorhat the 10th January,2023

Memo No. JMB/15th Finance/SWM/Tied-15/2022-23/7511-16 Copy to:

- 1. The Director, Municipal Administration, Dispur, Ghy-781006, Assam for favour of kind information.
- 2. The Mission Director, SBM(U), Dispur, Ghy-781006, Assam for favour of kind information.
- 3. The Deputy Commissioner, Jorhat district for favour of kind information.
- 4. The Director of Information and Public Relation Office, Assam, Dispur with a request for publishing the above notice in one issue at two local daily newspapers one in English and one in Assamese.
- 5. The DIPRO, Jorhat for wide publicity of the NIT through two daily newspapers.
- 6. Notice Board.
- 7. Office file.

Chairperson Jorhat Municipal Board Executive Officer Jorhat Municipal Board